501898204 04/24/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jerome J. Kochanski	04/24/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Richard Kochanski
Street Address:	10828 S. Mandan St.
City:	Phoenix
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85044

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7731133

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (480)655-9536 Phone: 480-655-0073

Email: patents@iplawusa.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Schmeiser, Olsen & Watts LLP
Address Line 1: 18 E. University Drive, Suite 101

Address Line 4: Mesa, ARIZONA 85201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: KOCH.10131

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sean K. Enos

Total Attachments: 1

source=HOLD_DOWN_DEVICE_Assignment#page1.tif

CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 028096 FRAME: 0169

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Jerome J. Kochanski, now deceased, has invented certain improvements in a:

HOLD DOWN DEVICE

U.S. Patent Number 7,731,133 B2 filed on April 20, 2004,

AND WHEREAS, Richard Kochanski, an individual, located at 10828 S. Mandan St., Phoenix, AZ 85044, is the Personal Representative of Jerome J. Kochanski's estate (hereinafter called "Personal Representative"),

AND WHEREAS Richard Kochanski, (hereinafter called "Kochanski") desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor,

NOW THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Personal Representative, hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Kochanski, his successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said patent and invention therein, and Personal Representative requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said applications to Kochanski, his successors and assigns.

Signed at Mesa, Arizona, this 24th day of April , 2012.

Richard Kochanski (Personal Representative)

PATENT REEL: 028096 FRAME: 0170

RECORDED: 04/24/2012